
U17 & U15 INDOOR COMBINED EVENTS CHAMPIONSHIPS

EIS, Sheffield

Sunday,7 March 2010

U15 GIRLS' PENTATHLON

Terr

Rank Bib Athlete Club Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 36 Morgan Lake Windsor Slough Eton & H 9.42 824 824 2 5.46 688 1,512 1 12.21 675 2,187 1 1.57 701 2,888 1 02:47.35 491 3,379 1

2 23 Nikita Campbell-Smith Birchfield M 9.92 727 727 10 5.12 592 1,319 2 11.21 609 1,928 2 1.45 566 2,494 2 02:23.85 772 3,266 2

3 39 Jordanna Morrish Cornwall M 9.62 785 785 4 4.76 495 1,280 4 7.87 391 1,671 3 1.63 771 2,442 3 02:39.43 579 3,021 3

4 27 Emily Dixon Team Bath M 9.88 735 735 7 4.47 421 1,156 9 8.15 409 1,565 8 1.54 666 2,231 5 02:37.33 604 2,835 4

5 22 Rhiann Beaumont Preston H N 10.15 684 684 15 4.51 431 1,115 14 9.70 510 1,625 4 1.48 599 2,224 6 02:43.18 537 2,761 5

6 45 Marnie Well-Nicholls Liverpool H N 9.68 773 773 5 4.65 466 1,239 5 7.66 377 1,616 5 1.60 736 2,352 4 03:00.93 357 2,709 6

7 37 Emma McFarlane Corby AC M 10.41 637 637 19 4.52 433 1,070 16 7.59 373 1,443 14 1.48 599 2,042 11 02:34.16 642 2,684 7

8 29 Katie Farrimond Wigan & Dist N 9.85 740 740 6 4.71 483 1,223 6 7.12 343 1,566 7 1.48 599 2,165 7 02:46.13 505 2,670 8

9 42 Bethany Roberts Birchfield M 10.10 693 693 14 4.80 506 1,199 7 8.26 416 1,615 6 1.36 470 2,085 10 02:42.16 548 2,633 9

10 33 Amy Hodgson City of Sheffield N 10.07 699 699 12 4.49 426 1,125 12 7.93 395 1,520 10 1.45 566 2,086 9 02:43.17 537 2,623 10

11 38 Katherine Molyneux Derby AC N 10.30 657 657 16 4.68 474 1,131 11 7.92 394 1,525 9 1.48 599 2,124 8 02:52.28 440 2,564 11

12 41 Ellie Rayer Windsor Slough Eton & H 9.90 731 731 8 4.36 393 1,124 13 7.92 394 1,518 11 1.39 502 2,020 12 02:45.87 507 2,527 12

13 34 Mia Hodgson Chester Le Street N 9.53 802 802 3 4.21 357 1,159 8 5.56 243 1,402 17 1.45 566 1,968 15 02:42.94 540 2,508 13

14 31 Georgia Gallent Wolves & Bilston M 9.97 718 718 11 4.51 431 1,149 10 7.07 340 1,489 12 1.39 502 1,991 14 02:46.57 500 2,491 14

15 35 Ellen Kristoffersen Lasswade AC 10.33 652 652 17 4.46 418 1,070 16 7.50 367 1,437 15 1.45 566 2,003 13 02:47.73 487 2,490 15

16 44 Ebony Wake Coventry Godiva M 10.51 620 620 20 4.43 411 1,031 18 7.90 393 1,424 16 1.39 502 1,926 16 02:48.27 482 2,408 16

16 32 Emily Heappey Amber Valley N 9.91 729 729 9 3.86 276 1,005 20 7.66 377 1,382 18 1.36 470 1,852 19 02:41.48 556 2,408 16

18 20 Lauren Alford East Cheshire N 10.63 599 599 23 4.40 403 1,002 21 7.22 349 1,351 20 1.39 502 1,853 18 02:45.19 515 2,368 18

19 24 Alyssia Carr Leeds City AC N 9.35 838 838 1 4.59 451 1,289 3 4.81 196 1,485 13 1.30 409 1,894 17 02:49.25 471 2,365 19

20 25 Lucy Chappell Doncaster N 10.79 571 571 25 4.33 386 957 22 6.78 321 1,278 21 1.39 502 1,780 21 02:40.01 573 2,353 20

21 30 Melissa Fletcher Leeds City AC N 10.08 697 697 13 4.45 416 1,113 15 5.57 244 1,357 19 1.36 470 1,827 20 02:55.87 404 2,231 21

22 43 Ella Roberts Preston H N 10.61 602 602 22 3.82 267 869 24 6.63 311 1,180 24 1.39 502 1,682 24 02:47.41 491 2,173 22

23 47 Elise Williams Halesowen M 10.72 583 583 24 3.67 235 818 26 6.34 293 1,111 26 1.42 534 1,645 25 02:44.81 519 2,164 23

24 48 Melissa Ellis Birchfield M 12.31 341 341 28 4.24 364 705 27 7.86 390 1,095 27 1.24 350 1,445 27 02:43.10 538 1,983 24

25 46 Gabrielle Whittle Horwich RMI N 10.54 614 614 21 4.12 336 950 23 5.19 220 1,170 25 1.27 379 1,549 26 02:53.91 424 1,973 25

26 40 Alison Mouzon Lincoln Wellington N 10.33 652 652 17 4.22 359 1,011 19 5.66 250 1,261 22 1.33 439 1,700 23 03:11.02 270 1,970 26

27 49 Hannah Ukanda Leeds City AC N 11.23 499 499 27 4.26 369 868 25 7.76 384 1,252 23 1.39 502 1,754 22 DNF 1,754 27

26 Imogen Cresswell Amber Valley N 10.79 571 571 25 DNS * DNS * 1.15 266 * *

60m Hurdles Long Jump Shot High Jump 800m
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U17 & U15 Indoor Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield

Sunday 7 March 2010

U15 Girls' Pentathlon

U15 Girls' 60m Hurdles - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 31 Georgia GALLENT Wolves & Bilston M 9.97 718

2 40 Alison MOUZON Lincoln Wellington N 10.33 652

3 43 Ella ROBERTS Preston H N 10.61 602

4 20 Lauren ALFORD East Cheshire N 10.63 599

5 25 Lucy CHAPPELL Doncaster N 10.79 571

6 26 Imogen CRESSWELL Amber Valley N 10.79 571

7 49 Hannah UKANDA Leeds City AC N 11.23 499

8

U15 Girls' 60m Hurdles - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 30 Melissa FLETCHER Leeds City AC N 10.08 697

2 22 Rhiann BEAUMONT Preston H N 10.15 684

3 38 Katherine MOLYNEUX Derby AC N 10.30 657

4 44 Ebony WAKE Coventry Godiva M 10.51 620

5 46 Gabrielle WHITTLE Horwich RMI N 10.54 614

6 47 Elise WILLIAMS Halesowen M 10.72 583

7 48 Melissa ELLIS Birchfield M 12.31 341

8

U15 Girls' 60m Hurdles - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 29 Katie FARRIMOND Wigan & Dist N 9.85 740

2 27 Emily DIXON Team Bath M 9.88 735

3 41 Ellie RAYER Windsor Slough Eton & H 9.90 731

4 33 Amy HODGSON City of Sheffield N 10.07 699

5 42 Bethany ROBERTS Birchfield M 10.10 693

6 35 Ellen KRISTOFFERSEN Lasswade AC 10.33 652

7 37 Emma MCFARLANE Corby AC M 10.41 637

8

U15 Girls' 60m Hurdles - Race 4

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 24 Alyssia CARR Leeds City AC N 9.35 838

2 36 Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 9.42 824

3 34 Mia HODGSON Chester Le Street N 9.53 802

4 39 Jordanna MORRISH Cornwall M 9.62 785

5 45 Marnie WELL-NICHOLLS Liverpool H N 9.68 773

6 32 Emily HEAPPEY Amber Valley N 9.91 729

7 23 Nikita CAMPBELL-SMITH Birchfield M 9.92 727

8
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U17 & U15 Indoor Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield

Sunday 7 March 2010

U15 Girls' Pentathlon

U15 Girls' 800m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 48 Melissa ELLIS Birchfield M 02:43.10 538

2 47 Elise WILLIAMS Halesowen M 02:44.81 519

3 43 Ella ROBERTS Preston H N 02:47.41 491

4 46 Gabrielle WHITTLE Horwich RMI N 02:53.91 424

5 40 Alison MOUZON Lincoln Wellington N 03:11.02 270

6

U15 Girls' 800m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 25 Lucy CHAPPELL Doncaster N 02:40.01 573

2 32 Emily HEAPPEY Amber Valley N 02:41.48 556

3 20 Lauren ALFORD East Cheshire N 02:45.19 515

4 30 Melissa FLETCHER Leeds City AC N 02:55.87 404

5 49 Hannah UKANDA Leeds City AC N DNF

6

U15 Girls' 800m - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 34 Mia HODGSON Chester Le Street N 02:42.94 540

2 31 Georgia GALLENT Wolves & Bilston M 02:46.57 500

3 35 Ellen KRISTOFFERSEN Lasswade AC 02:47.73 487

4 44 Ebony WAKE Coventry Godiva M 02:48.27 482

5 24 Alyssia CARR Leeds City AC N 02:49.25 471

6

U15 Girls' 800m - Race 4

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 37 Emma MCFARLANE Corby AC M 02:34.16 642

2 42 Bethany ROBERTS Birchfield M 02:42.16 548

3 33 Amy HODGSON City of Sheffield N 02:43.17 537

4 41 Ellie RAYER Windsor Slough Eton & H 02:45.87 507

5 29 Katie FARRIMOND Wigan & Dist N 02:46.13 505

6 38 Katherine MOLYNEUX Derby AC N 02:52.28 440

U15 Girls' 800m - Race 5

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 23 Nikita CAMPBELL-SMITH Birchfield M 02:23.85 772

2 27 Emily DIXON Team Bath M 02:37.33 604

3 39 Jordanna MORRISH Cornwall M 02:39.43 579

4 22 Rhiann BEAUMONT Preston H N 02:43.18 537

5 36 Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 02:47.35 491

6 45 Marnie WELL-NICHOLLS Liverpool H N 03:00.93 357
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 29 Katie FARRIMOND Wigan & Dist 5

2 39 Jordanna MORRISH Cornwall 1

3 24 Alyssia CARR Leeds City AC 25

4 45 Marnie WELL-NICHOLLS Liverpool H 2

5 47 Elise WILLIAMS Halesowen 13

6 23 Nikita CAMPBELL-SMITH Birchfield 9

7 22 Rhiann BEAUMONT Preston H 5

8 37 Emma MCFARLANE Corby AC 5

9 27 Emily DIXON Team Bath 4

10 36 Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 3

11 35 Ellen KRISTOFFERSEN Lasswade AC 9
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 26 Imogen CRESSWELL Amber Valley 28

2 30 Melissa FLETCHER Leeds City AC 21

3 49 Hannah UKANDA Leeds City AC 14

4 25 Lucy CHAPPELL Doncaster 14

5 43 Ella ROBERTS Preston H 14

6 42 Bethany ROBERTS Birchfield 21

7 34 Mia HODGSON Chester Le Street 9

8 32 Emily HEAPPEY Amber Valley 21

9 46 Gabrielle WHITTLE Horwich RMI 26

10 44 Ebony WAKE Coventry Godiva 14

11 40 Alison MOUZON Lincoln Wellington 24

12 20 Lauren ALFORD East Cheshire 14

13 48 Melissa ELLIS Birchfield 27

14 38 Katherine MOLYNEUX Derby AC 5

15 31 Georgia GALLENT Wolves & Bilston 14

16 33 Amy HODGSON City of Sheffield 9

17 41 Ellie RAYER Windsor Slough Eton & H 14
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21

22

23

24

25

26

1.24

xo

o o o

xo

.

o o

1.51

DATE Sunday 07/03/2010

EVENT U15 Girls' High Jump - Pool B TIME

MEETING 

Metres

1.33 1.391.36

U17 & U15 INDOOR COMBINED EVENTS VENUE EIS, Sheffield

To
ta

l 

Fa
ilu

re
s

Metres Metres Metres

1.15 1.18 1.21

Fi
na

l

P
os

iti
on

n

Tr
ia

ls
 a

t

H
t 

Cl
ea

re
d

Best of All

To
ta

l

Tr
ia

ls

Metres Metres Metres

1.27 1.30

Metres Metres

1.15

Metres

1.42 1.45 1.48

o xx-

Metres Metres

xo

1.39

1.36

o xo o xo o xxxxxo o

o o xxo o xxx

xxx

xxx

1.39

1.39

o xo o

xxx

o xo xoo xo

xxo

o x--

xxx 1.45

1.36

o o o xo xo xxx

xo o xo

1.36

xo o pass xo xxo

o o

xxxo

o o xo

xxo

1.27

1.39

o o xxx

xxx

xxx

1.33

1.39

xxxxxo xxo

o xo o

o

1.39

1.48

o xo

xoo o o xo

1.24

xo

xxo

o o o

xxxo o 1.39

1.45

o o o

xxxo oo

xxx

Si
gn

at
ur

es

Ju
dg

es
' S

ig
na

tu
re

s
Re

fe
re

e'
s 

Si
gn

at
ur

e

o

07/03/2010 16:34
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735

U15_Girls/High J/Page 5 of 9



Order No NAME CLUB

1 39 Jordanna MORRISH Cornwall M 4 4

2 34 Mia HODGSON Chester Le Street N 23 23

3 33 Amy HODGSON City of Sheffield N 12 12

4 20 Lauren ALFORD East Cheshire N 17 17

5 41 Ellie RAYER Windsor Slough Eton & H 18 18

6 35 Ellen KRISTOFFERSEN Lasswade AC 14 14

7 31 Georgia GALLENT Wolves & Bilston M 10 10

8 42 Bethany ROBERTS Birchfield M 3 3

9 44 Ebony WAKE Coventry Godiva M 16 16

10 38 Katherine MOLYNEUX Derby AC N 6 6

11 47 Elise WILLIAMS Halesowen 27 27

12 24 Alyssia CARR Leeds City AC 8 8

13 45 Marnie WELL-NICHOLLS Liverpool H 7 7

14 23 Nikita CAMPBELL-SMITH Birchfield 2 2

15 36 Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 1 1
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 46 Gabrielle WHITTLE Horwich RMI N 24 24

2 43 Ella ROBERTS Preston H N 26 26

3 32 Emily HEAPPEY Amber Valley N 25 25

4 49 Hannah UKANDA Leeds City AC N 20 20

5 30 Melissa FLETCHER Leeds City AC N 15 15

6 25 Lucy CHAPPELL Doncaster N 19 19

7 26 Imogen CRESSWELL Amber Valley N

8 40 Alison MOUZON Lincoln Wellington N 22 22

9 48 Melissa ELLIS Birchfield M 21 21

10 22 Rhiann BEAUMONT Preston H N 10 10

11 27 Emily DIXON Team Bath M 13 13

12 37 Emma MCFARLANE Corby AC 9 9

13 29 Katie FARRIMOND Wigan & Dist 5 5
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Order No NAME COUNTRY

1 20 Lauren ALFORD East Cheshire N 17 17

2 42 Bethany ROBERTS Birchfield M 4 4

3 37 Emma MCFARLANE Corby AC M 15 15

4 49 Hannah UKANDA Leeds City AC N 12 12

5 38 Katherine MOLYNEUX Derby AC N 7 7

6 32 Emily HEAPPEY Amber Valley N 13 13

7 41 Ellie RAYER Windsor Slough Eton & H 7 7

8 33 Amy HODGSON City of Sheffield N 6 6

9 45 Marnie WELL-NICHOLLS Liverpool H N 13 13

10 44 Ebony WAKE Coventry Godiva M 9 9

11 48 Melissa ELLIS Birchfield 11 11

12 22 Rhiann BEAUMONT Preston H 3 3

13 23 Nikita CAMPBELL-SMITH Birchfield 2 2

14 36 Morgan LAKE Windsor Slough Eton & H 1 1
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Order No NAME COUNTRY

1 40 Alison Mouzon Lincoln Wellington N 23 23

2 29 Katie Farrimond Wigan & Dist N 18 18

3 24 Alyssia Carr Leeds City AC N 27 27

4 30 Melissa Fletcher Leeds City AC N 24 24

5 34 Mia Hodgson Chester Le Street N 25 25

6 43 Ella Roberts Preston H N 21 21

7 47 Elise Williams Halesowen M 22 22

8 31 Georgia Gallent Wolves & Bilston M 19 19

9 46 Gabrielle Whittle Horwich RMI N 26 26

10 25 Lucy Chappell Doncaster N 20 20

11 39 Jordanna Morrish Cornwall M 10 10

12 35 Ellen Kristoffersen Lasswade AC 16 16

13 26 Imogen Cresswell Amber Valley

14 27 Emily Dixon Team Bath 5 5
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